## Council Meeting 01/06/2025 @ 5:00 PM

Present: Mayor Roger Weatherwax

Brent White Denise Lovett Jason White Cassandra Lee

Absent: Joyce Jeffreys

Meeting was opened with pledge and prayer by Mayor Roger Weatherwax.

Council was ask to approve and dispense of the reading of the Minutes from December 2, 2024 Council Meeting and December 9, 2024 Work Session.

Motion: Jason White 2<sup>nd</sup>: Denise Lovett

Resolution 2025-001 which authorized City officials to close the 2018 TAP Byler Sidewalk checking account was approved by Council.

Motion: Denise Lovett

2<sup>nd</sup>: Jason White

Motion to Adjourn: Denise Lovett

2<sup>nd</sup>: Jason White

Roger Weatherwax, Mayor	Deroma Pepper, City Clerk
Brent White, Council Member	Cassandra Lee, Council Member
Jason White, Council Member	Denise Lovett, Council Member